

RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

LICENSE AND PERMIT BOND

Bond No. <u>LSM1235190</u>

					2	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS:				9	
tr ang?						
That we, Ivanhoe Concrete Co	onstruction LLC			An a seem = 11250	-	a par vice
25150 State Line Ro	ad	4			w	4 '
Crete, IL 60417						
466, 101 f - 20,46 a - 951		1 1			0	
					CO	
as Principal, and the				n duly licensed to do bus	siness ir	the state
of Indiana				30,des		Januari Lin
	ers of the County of Lal			wns in Lake County, IN		, Obligee,
in the penal sum of		Five Thousa	nd and 00/100	221 10 1 10 2 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16		19.9200 14.2
(\$ 5,000.00) DOLLAR made, we bind ourselves and o	our legal representatives	s, jointly and severally b	y these presents.	L	weltend	d truly to be
THE CONDITION OF THE A	THIS DO	ocument is the	property	7	720	EA
THE CONDITION OF THE A	IBO A E OBLIGATION	Lake County 1	tecorder!"	hal has been icensed as a	i(n)	TIME
 	Concrete	<u> </u>		by the Obligee,	-5-	207
NOW, THEREFORE, if the sa	Dainainal aball faith	Guller manfarms tha disting	and in all things o			22E
including all Amendments the						
full force and effect for a perio						
		4th day of	March,	2019, and ending of the	ω41	
day of March,	20 20	Acres 1 Conference	per de la companya de	A somble bland (89.)	CO	
This bond may be terminated a this bond is filed and to the Pri mailing of said notice, or as so shall thereupon be relieved fro	incipal, addressed to the	em at their first known a ted by applicable law, w	ddress, and at the hichever is later, t	expiration of thirty (30) this bond shall terminate	days fr	om the
		SEAL SEAL		20 AORE		
Dated this 4th day of	March . 2019	VOIANATIO			122212	
Dated this <u>4th</u> day of	March , 2019 .		3	MACI		
Principa	ıl	1		Principal		
(Individual, Partner or C	orporate Officer)	· · ·		(Additional Partner or Part	ners)	
		_				/
317						st.
						PI
						M
		MANCE				OX
		Marin Sur On the sure of				V
		CORPORATE Z				
		SEAL.	RLI Insuran	ce Company		
		SEAL	$_{ ext{\tiny By}}$ \mathcal{B}	HW. X	dginn.	1 1 1 1
		WALL IN O	Barton W. Dav	vis	V	ice President

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Bond No. <u>LSM1235190</u>

Know All Men by These Presents:

				d and existing under the laws of the State of
				the District of Columbia does hereby make,
				Peoria , State of
				, with full power and authority hereby
-	- •	•		s Surety, in general, any and all bonds and
•				Dollars (<u>\$1,000,000.00</u>) for any
single obligation	n, and specifically for the	ionowing described bon	i u.	
Principal:	Ivanhoe Concrete Co	nstruction LLC		
Obligee:	Board of Commission	ners of the County of L	ake, State of Indiana, and County, City, Yown or Village to name	d any cities and towns in Lake County, IN
Type Bond:	Concrete	NOTUE	FICIAL!	
Bond Amount:	: \$_5,000.00		is the property	of
Effective Date:	: March 4, 2019	the Lake Cou	unty Recorder!	
The	RLI Insurance Con	mnany	further certifies that the	following is a true and exact copy of a
	pted by the Board of Dire		RLI Insurance Company	
a continuo de de de la continuo de l			A SHOULD WAR TO COME PORTER Y	, and now in force to wit.
corporate sea	ll may be printed by facs WHEREOF, the	RLI Insucance G	Company	has caused these presents to be executed by
its <u>Vic</u>	e President with	its corporate seal affixe	d this 4th day of	March,2019
		HINTE CO	RLI Insurance C	ompany
		CORPORATE SEAL	By: B	hw. D'
te of Illinois)	NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	Barton W. Davi	S Vice President
ounty of Peoria	} ss	THE LINOIS	nner	CERTIFICATE
this <u>4th</u> darsonally appeared	ay of <u>March</u> , <u>2019</u> Barton W. Davi			
bondiny appounds	ledged that he signed the s	above Power of Attorney a		KIIInguranca ('amnany
ly sworn, acknow	leaged that he signed the a	above rower of Attorney a		RLI Insurance Company nat the attached Power of Attorney is in full force
resaid officer of the acknowledged s	he <u>RLI Insu</u> said instrument to be the v	trance Company	f said and effect and is in the Company as set	nat the attached Power of Attorney is in full force revocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. If have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the
oresaid officer of the acknowledged supportion.	he <u>RLI Insu</u> said instrument to be the v	trance Company	f said and effect and is in the Company as set	nat the attached Power of Attorney is in full force revocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. If have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company
resaid officer of the contract	the RLI Insusaid instrument to be the viction of th	voluntary act and deed of	and effect and is in the Company as set testimony whereof, this 4th day of	nat the attached Power of Attorney is in full force revocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. If I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company March,2019
oresaid officer of the acknowledged supportion.	the RLI Insusaid instrument to be the value of the value	voluntary act and deed of Notary Pub	and effect and is in the Company as set testimony whereof, this 4th day of	nat the attached Power of Attorney is in full force revocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. If I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company March , 2019 company
oresaid officer of the disconnection of the disconn	the RLI Insusaid instrument to be the value of the value	voluntary act and deed of Notary Pub	and effect and is in the Company as set testimony whereof, this 4th day of	nat the attached Power of Attorney is in full force revocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. It have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company March , 2019.
oresaid officer of the disconnection.	the RLI Insusaid instrument to be the value of the value	voluntary act and deed of Notary Pub	and effect and is in the Company as set testimony whereof, this 4th day of	nat the attached Power of Attorney is in full force revocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. It have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company March, 2019 ompany M. Alepherusov



RLI Insurance Company P.O. Box 3967 Peoria IL 61612-3967 Phone: (309)692-1000 Fax: (309)683-1610

Acknowledgment of Surety

STATE OF	Illinois			
COUNTY OF	Peoria	} ss.		
On this	4th day of March	20191, before	me, a Notary Public in a	nd for said County, personally
appeared	Barton W. Davis	, personally know	n to me, who being by me	e duly sworn did say that
he/she is the aforesaid	Vic T President OC	umearthis the	e propertynsofanc	e Company
of <u>Peoria</u>	, the La	ike County	Recorder! rporation duly organized	and existing under the laws of
the State of	Illinois , that the	seal affixed to the fo	oregoing instrument is the	corporate seal of said
corporation, that the s	aid instrument was signed, sea	aled and executed in	behalf of said corporation	by authority of its Board of
Directors, and further	acknowledge that the said ins	trument and the exec	cution thereof to be a volu	ntary act and deed of said
corporation.				
		ENEDER'S O		
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I have hereur	nto subscribed my na	and affixed by officia	I seal the day and year last
above written.		EAL WOIANA		
My Commission Exp	NOTARY F	ETCHEN L JOHNIGK "OFFICIAL SEAL"		
5/26/2020		My Commission Expires May 26, 2020	Mutchen L. Johnigk	Notary Public